1. Product profile
1.1 General description
General-purpose Zener diodes in an SOD523 (SC-79) ultra small and flat lead
Surface-Mounted Device (SMD) plastic package.
1.2 Features and benefits
1.3 Applications
 General regulation functions
1.4 Quick reference data

Nexperia BZX585 series
Voltage regulator diodes
3. Ordering information
[1] The series consists of 74 types with nominal working voltages from 2.4 V to 75 V.
4. Marking
Table 3. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
BZX585-B2V4 to
BZX585-C75[1]
SC-79 plastic surface-mounted package; 2 leads SOD523
Table 4. Marking codes
Type number Marking
code
Type number Marking
code
Type number Marking
code
Type number Marking
code
BZX585-B2V4 C1 BZX585-B15 E0 BZX585-C2V4 F1 BZX585-C15 H0
BZX585-B2V7 C2 BZX585-B16 EA BZX585-C2V7 F2 BZX585-C16 HA
BZX585-B3V0 C3 BZX585-B18 EB BZX585-C3V0 F3 BZX585-C18 HB
BZX585-B3V3 C4 BZX585-B20 EC BZX585-C3V3 F4 BZX585-C20 HC
BZX585-B3V6 C5 BZX585-B22 ED BZX585-C3V6 F5 BZX585-C22 HD
BZX585-B3V9 C6 BZX585-B24 EE BZX585-C3V9 F6 BZX585-C24 HE
BZX585-B4V3 C7 BZX585-B27 EF BZX585-C4V3 F7 BZX585-C27 HF
BZX585-B4V7 C8 BZX585-B30 EG BZX585-C4V7 F8 BZX585-C30 HG
BZX585-B5V1 C9 BZX585-B33 EH BZX585-C5V1 F9 BZX585-C33 HH
BZX585-B5V6 C0 BZX585-B36 EK BZX585-C5V6 F0 BZX585-C36 HK
BZX585-B6V2 E1 BZX585-B39 EL BZX585-C6V2 H1 BZX585-C39 HL
BZX585-B6V8 E2 BZX585-B43 EM BZX585-C6V8 H2 BZX585-C43 HM
BZX585-B7V5 E3 BZX585-B47 EN BZX585-C7V5 H3 BZX585-C47 HN
BZX585-B8V2 E4 BZX585-B51 EP BZX585-C8V2 H4 BZX585-C51 HP
BZX585-B9V1 E5 BZX585-B56 ER BZX585-C9V1 H5 BZX585-C56 HR
BZX585-B10 E6 BZX585-B62 ES BZX585-C10 H6 BZX585-C62 HS
BZX585-B11 E7 BZX585-B68 ET BZX585-C11 H7 BZX585-C68 HT
BZX585-B12 E8 BZX585-B75 EU BZX585-C12 H8 BZX585-C75 HU
BZX585-B13 E9 - - BZX585-C13 H9 - -
© Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reservedBZX585_SERIES All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers.
Product data sheet Rev. 5 — 11 October 2016  2 of 13
Nexperia BZX585 series
Voltage regulator diodes